

T.Suit 2602 of 2023
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.21/ dated 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition with a prayer for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Defendant No.1 & 2 files hazira.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Association as “Full Court reference at 1 P.M.”, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Ad-interim order is extended till 25.11.2025 .

Judge
(Bench III)